## Northern Development and Mines

## After Recording Claim

Mining Act

Personal information collected on this form is obtained under the authority of the Mining Act. This information will be used for correspondence. Questions about his collection should be directed to the Provincial Manager, Mining Lands, Ministry of Northern Development and Mines, Fourth Floor, 159 Cedar Street, Sudhury, Ontario, PSE 545, telephone, Cost 570 7764 Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 6A5, telephone (705) 670-7264.

nstructions: - Please type or print and submit in

- Refer to the Recorder.

- A separate (

- Technical re



nent work or consult the Mining

- A sketo	ch, sh 41009NW0045 2.	17446 MALLARD		900	is form.	
Recorded Holder(s)		·			Client No.	
J. Richan	d Morin	,			172554	
Address	11 1			1.5%	Telephone No.	
133 Sha	1101 cres.	North,	Bay O	MI.	705) 476-2389 M or G Plan No.	
Para Copin C	p	Township/Area	Mard		6-1171	
Dates Work Performed	Mars 204	1/95	To:	Jun	0 2 nd/95	
	k Opp Work Group O	nlu)			RECEIVED	
Vork Performed (Check Work Group	CONG WORK Group Or	nıy <b>)</b>	Туре	 }	- 100	
Geotechnical Survey					JUL 0 3 193	
Physical Work, Including Drilling					GLANDS BELLEVILLE	
Rehabilitation					•.	
Other Authorized Work	Rhote and	The ha	undarvi	rF /-/0	i i i	
-Assays-	10 011 FF F	2-17	1177511	12-162-	45-46.4/154723	
Assignment from	084633 - 30	0-3/./	111341-4	7.5	101111111	
Reserve				121	ov ·	
Total Assessment Work (				100,		
lote: The Minister may	reject for assessmer	nt work credit a	all or part of the	assessment	work submitted if the recorded vs of a request for verification.	
ersons and Survey Co	mpany Who Perform	ned the Work	(Give Name and		Author of Report)	
Name	)	·		Address		
Richard Morin worth Bay Out.						
Demis Mo	rin		th Bay o	out.		
				·		
	-	· .		~		
attach a schedule if necessary)						
Certification of Beneficial Interest * See Note No. 1 on reverse side						
			Date	Reco	rded Holder or Agent (Signature)	
I certify that at the time the work was performed, the claims covered in this work report were recorded in the current holder's name or held under a beneficial interest by the current recorded holder.  **Manual Contract Covered Co						
Certification of Work Report						
	i knowledge of the facts se	et forth in this Wor	rk report, having pe	rformed the wor	k or witnessed same during and/or after	
Name and Address of Person Ce						
J. Richard	<u>Morin 133</u>	Shallot	Cros Non Certified By (S	Th Boy Signature)	Out PIA 3V7	
705) 476-2-389	> may	4/97	Mr.	ma	un'	
or Office Use Only	J /	/ " "			(S) CORPORED	
Total Value Cr. Recorded Dr	ate Recorded	Mining I	Recorder	Rec	WE CELVED	
D	eemed Approval Date	Date Ap	proved	1	1AY 20 1997	
Ō	ate Notice for Amendments S	Sent		<b></b>	TB 2:00	
					PORCUPINE MINING DIVISION	

Signature

I certify that the recorded holder had a beneficial interest in the patented

or leased land at the time the work was performed.

Date



Northern Development and Mines

Ministère du Développement du Nord et des mines Statement of Costs for Assessment Credit

# État des coûts aux fins du crédit d'évaluation

Mining Act/Loi sur les mines

Transaction No./N° de transaction
W. 9760.00/54

Personal information collected on this form is obtained under the authority of the Mining Act. This information will be used to maintain a record and ongoing status of the mining claim(s). Questions about this collection should be directed to the Provincial Manager, Minings Lands, Ministry of Northern Development and Mines, 4th Floor, 159 Cedar Street, Sudbury, Ontario P3E 6A5, telephone (705) 670-7264.

Les renseignements personnels contenus dans la présente formule sont recueillis en vertu de la Loi sur les mines et serviront à tenir à jour un registre des concessions minières. Adresser toute quesiton sur la collece de ces renseignements au chef provincial des terrains miniers, ministère du Développement du Nord et des Mines, 159, rue Cedar, 4º étage, Sudbury (Ontario) P3E 6A5, téléphone (705) 670-7264.

#### 1. Direct Costs/Coûts directs

Туре	Description	Amount Montant	Totals Total global
Wages Salaires	Labour 2 Men X Main-d'oeuvre 2 dy S	1+× 150	
	Field Supervision Supervision sur le terrain		600
Contractor's and Consultant's	Туре		
Fees Droits de l'entrepreneur			
et de l'expert- conseil			
Supplies Used Fournitures	Туре		
utilisées			
·			
Equipment Rental	Туре	·	
Location de matériel			·
	600		

<b>21</b> 11.41.001 00010, 00210 11.41.0010	2.	Indi	irect	Cost	ts/Coût	s ind	irects
---------------------------------------------	----	------	-------	------	---------	-------	--------

\*\* Note: When claiming Rehabilitation work Indirect costs are not allowable as assessment work.

Pour le remboursement des travaux de réhabilitation, les coûts indirects ne sont pas admissibles en tant que travaux d'évaluation.

Туре	Description	Amount Montant	Totals Total global
Transportation Transport	Type 1 4x 4. 600 from 2.30	180	
·			
			180
Food and Lodging	2 Men x 2 dys x 50	4×50'	
Nourriture et hébergement	X Zdys X 30	200	200
Mobilization and Demobilization Mobilisation et démobilisation			
	380		

Amount Allowable (not greater than 20% of Direct Costs)
Montant admissible (n'excédant pas 20 % des coûts directs)

Total Value of Assessment Credit (Total of Direct and Allowable indirect costs) Valeur totale du crédit d'évaluation (Total des coûts directs et indirects admissibles 720

Note: The recorded holder will be required to verify expenditures claimed in this statement of costs within 30 days of a request for verification. If verification is not made, the Minister may reject for assessment work?

all or part of the assessment work submitted MINING LANDS BRANCH

Nete: Le titulaire enregistré sera tenu de vérifier les dépenses demandées dans le présent état des coûts dans les 30 jours suivant une demande à cet effet. Si la vérification n'est pas effectuée, le ministre peut rejeter tout ou une partie des travaux d'évaluation présentés.

#### **Filing Discounts**

- Work filed within two years of completion is claimed at 100% of the above Total Value of Assessment Credit.
- Work filed three, four or five years after completion is claimed at 50% of the above Total Value of Assessment Credit. See calculations below:

Total Value of Assessment Credit Total Assessment Claimed × 0.50 =

**Certification Verifying Statement of Costs** 

on the accompanying Report of Work form.

that the amounts shown are as accurate as possible and the

### Remises pour dépôt

- Les travaux déposés dans les deux ans suivant leur achèvement sont remboursés à 100 % de la valeur totale susmentionnée du crédit d'évaluation.
- 2. Les travaux déposés trois, quatre ou cinq ans après leur achèvement sont remboursés à 50 % de la valeur totale du crédit d'évaluation susmentionné. Voir les calculs ci-dessous.

Valeur totale du crédit d'évaluation	Evaluation totale demandée
·	MOME CELL
. A 6	(e)
vattes ations de l'état des	couts VAY 20 1997
J'atteste par la présente :	M2 2:00
que les montants indiqués s dépenses ont été engagées p	
sur les terrains indiqués dans l	la formule de rapport de travail ci-joint.

Et qu'à titre de \_\_\_\_\_\_ je suis autorisé (titulaire enregistré, représentant, poste occupé dans la compagnie)

that as Recorded Holder, Agent, Position in Company)

were incurred while conducting assessment work on the lands shown

à faire cette attestation.

to make this certification

I hereby certify:

 Ministry of Northern Development and Mines Ministère du Développement du Nord et des Mines

August 15, 1997

RICHARD JOSEPH MORIN 133 SHALLOT CRESCENT NORTH BAY, Ontario P1A-3V7



Geoscience Assessment Office 933 Ramsey Lake Road 6th Floor Sudbury, Ontario P3E 6B5

Telephone: (888) 415-9846 Fax: (705) 670-5863

Dear Sir or Madam:

Submission Number: 2.17446

**Subject: Transaction Number(s):** 

W9760.00154 Approval

**Status** 

We have reviewed your Assessment Work submission with the above noted Transaction Number(s). The attached summary page(s) indicate the results of the review. WE RECOMMEND YOU READ THIS SUMMARY FOR THE DETAILS PERTAINING TO YOUR ASSESSMENT WORK.

If the status for a transaction is a 45 Day Notice, the summary will outline the reasons for the notice, and any steps you can take to remedy deficiencies. The 90-day deemed approval provision, subsection 6(7) of the Assessment Work Regulation, will no longer be in effect for assessment work which has received a 45 Day Notice.

Please note any revisions must be submitted in DUPLICATE to the Geoscience Assessment Office, by the response date on the summary.

If you have any questions regarding this correspondence, please contact Lucille Jerome by e-mail at jerome\_l@torv05.ndm.gov.on.ca or by telephone at (705) 670-5858.

Yours sincerely,

**ORIGINAL SIGNED BY** 

Blair Kite

Supervisor, Geoscience Assessment Office

Mining Lands Section

## **Work Report Assessment Results**

**Submission Number:** 

2.17446

Date Correspondence Sent: August 15, 1997

Assessor:Lucille Jerome

Transaction Number

First Claim

Number Township(s) / Area(s)

Status

**Approval Date** 

W9760.00154

1084655

MALLARD

Approval

August 15, 1997

Section:

10 Physical PRECUT

Correspondence to:

Resident Geologist South Porcupine, ON

Assessment Files Library Sudbury, ON

Recorded Holder(s) and/or Agent(s):

RICHARD JOSEPH MORIN

NORTH BAY, Ontario

To whom it may concern

During 1985 a grid was established on Claims 1084653-56-57

1177541-42-43-45-46 and JUL 9 9 9 Physics. To carry ret

Boundary of these chains were Blord and Flagged. I Failed to report this work when work was Filed For Grid & Geophy Sies.

Hence ettached Form For credit of this work.

M. moun.

Lierrel C36269 Client 172554

**2.** 1 9 4 4 6



